
Arizona Christian (23-16, 12-7 GSAC) -vs- # 23 Vanguard (28-13, 16-8 GSAC)
4/6/2019 at Costa Mesa, CA (Dean Harvey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: FOYLE, Benji (4-0)
Loss: STEELE, Tyler (4-3)
HBP: None
PB: RIVERA, Julio
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Chukerman First: Brian Trejo 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 5:17 PM   Attendance: 50   Weather: Sunny
Game notes:
- OSTERODE, T. faced 3 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Arizona Christian 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 7 11 1
Vanguard 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 6 2

Arizona Christian 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SMITH, Brent cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
BOSTEDT, Robert lf 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
DIFFLEY, Michael ss 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
BURKEY, Justen dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
SIM, Jake rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 2
SCHWALBE, Eric 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
HECKETHORN, Cohen 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
ASTA, Matt 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MAGGI, Christian ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
FURR, Todd c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEVINE, Bryan pr/ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
FOYLE, Benji p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    OSTERODE, Troy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CARBONE, River p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 11 6 2 6 4

2B: DIFFLEY, Michael (2); BURKEY, Justen (1)
SB: SMITH, Brent (1); BOSTEDT, Robert (1)
CS: SCHWALBE, Eric (1); HECKETHORN, Cohen (1)
PO: SMITH, Brent (1)
E: DIFFLEY, Michael (1)

Vanguard 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RIKER, Landon cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McFARLAND, Travis ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SQUIRE, Caleb 2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
JOHNSON, Joe 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LEE, Isaiah ph/rf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
MAHON, Maxx dh 2 0 1 0 1 1 1
ORTIZ, Omar 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
NEUFELD, Sam lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
RIVERA, Julio c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    WEEKS, Elijah pr/3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WOODS, Luke ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
SUTTON, Chad ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
CONNER, Grady rf/cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
STEELE, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FARMER, Jakob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MONTANA, Sergio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 6 2 3 4 4

HR: LEE, Isaiah (1); SUTTON, Chad (1)
CS: NEUFELD, Sam (1)
PO: MAHON, Maxx (1)
E: JOHNSON, Joe (1); WEEKS, Elijah (1)
DP: 2

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FOYLE, Benji (W, 4-0) 5.0 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 0 0 17 20 10 2 73
OSTERODE, Troy 0.0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 8
CARBONE, River 2.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 31
Totals 6 2 2 3 4 1 1 0 0 26 29 12 3 112

Vanguard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
STEELE, Tyler (L, 4-3) 4.0 7 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 17 18 3 5 69
FARMER, Jakob 2.1 4 3 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 1 51
MONTANA, Sergio 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Totals 11 7 5 2 6 1 0 0 0 30 32 5 6 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Top of 1st ACU VUS
SMITH, B. singled through the right side (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
SMITH, B. out at first p to 1b to ss to 1b, picked off. 0 0
BOSTEDT, R. singled to center field (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
DIFFLEY, M. doubled down the lf line (1-1 FB); BOSTEDT, R. advanced to third. 0 0
BURKEY, J. grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); BOSTEDT, R. scored. 1 0
SIM, J. singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 BS); DIFFLEY, M. scored. 2 0
SCHWALBE, E. singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BBFK); SIM, J. scored. 3 0
SCHWALBE, E. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
SCHWALBE, E. out at third p to 3b, caught stealing. 3 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 1st ACU VUS
RIKER, L. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 3 0
SQUIRE, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 0
JOHNSON, J. flied out to lf (2-2 KBBKFF). 3 0
MAHON, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 2nd ACU VUS
HECKETHORN,C singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 3 0
ASTA, M. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); HECKETHORN,C out on the play. 3 0
FURR, T. reached on a fielding error by 1b. 3 0
LEVINE, B. pinch ran for FURR, T.. 3 0
SMITH, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFFS). 3 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 2nd ACU VUS
FURR, T. to c for LEVINE, B.. 3 0
ORTIZ, O. fouled out to 3b (1-1 BF). 3 0
NEUFELD, S. singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 0
NEUFELD, S. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
RIVERA, J. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 0
WEEKS, E. pinch ran for RIVERA, J.. 3 0
SUTTON, C. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 3rd ACU VUS
RIVERA, J. to c for WEEKS, E.. 3 0
BOSTEDT, R. singled to right field (2-2 SBFB). 3 0
DIFFLEY, M. flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 3 0
BURKEY, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB); BOSTEDT, R. advanced to second. 3 0
BOSTEDT, R. stole third. 3 0
BOSTEDT, R. scored on a passed ball, unearned. 4 0
SIM, J. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 4 0
SCHWALBE, E. grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 4 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 3rd ACU VUS
CONNER, G. flied out to cf (2-2 BBSFFF). 4 0
RIKER, L. flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 4 0
SQUIRE, C. flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 4 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 4th ACU VUS
HECKETHORN,C grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBF). 4 0
ASTA, M. flied out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 4 0



FURR, T. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Vanguard - Bottom of 4th ACU VUS
JOHNSON, J. fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
MAHON, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
MAHON, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
ORTIZ, O. struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBFFFS). 4 0
NEUFELD, S. flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0

Arizona Christian - Top of 5th ACU VUS
FARMER, J. to p for STEELE, T.. 4 0
SMITH, B. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 4 0
BOSTEDT, R. lined out to 3b (3-2 BBBKF). 4 0
DIFFLEY, M. walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 4 0
BURKEY, J. doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); DIFFLEY, M. scored. 5 0
SIM, J. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 5 0

Vanguard - Bottom of 5th ACU VUS
RIVERA, J. flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 5 0
SUTTON, C. homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBF). 5 1
CONNER, G. singled, bunt (0-0). 5 1
McFARLAND, T pinch hit for RIKER, L.. 5 1
McFARLAND, T flied out to cf (0-0). 5 1
CONNER, G. advanced to second on a balk. 5 1
SQUIRE, C. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 5 1

Arizona Christian - Top of 6th ACU VUS
McFARLAND, T to rf. 5 1
CONNER, G. to cf. 5 1
SCHWALBE, E. struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 5 1
HECKETHORN,C singled down the rf line (3-1 KBBB). 5 1
MAGGI, C. pinch hit for ASTA, M.. 5 1
MAGGI, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS); HECKETHORN,C out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 1

Vanguard - Bottom of 6th ACU VUS
ASTA, M. to 1b for MAGGI, C.. 5 1
OSTERODE, T. to p for FOYLE, B.. 5 1
LEE, I. pinch hit for JOHNSON, J.. 5 1
LEE, I. homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 5 2
MAHON, M. singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 5 2
ORTIZ, O. singled up the middle (0-1 K); MAHON, M. advanced to second. 5 2
CARBONE, R. to p for OSTERODE, T.. 5 2
WEEKS, E. pinch ran for ORTIZ, O.. 5 2
NEUFELD, S. flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 5 2
WOODS, L. pinch hit for RIVERA, J.. 5 2
WOODS, L. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFFFS). 5 2
SUTTON, C. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-0 BB); WEEKS, E. advanced to second; MAHON, M.
advanced to third. 5 2
MAHON, M. out at third c to 3b, picked off. 5 2

Arizona Christian - Top of 7th ACU VUS
McFARLAND, T to 1b. 5 2
LEE, I. to rf. 5 2
WEEKS, E. to 3b. 5 2
RIVERA, J. to c for WOODS, L.. 5 2



LEVINE, B. pinch hit for FURR, T.. 5 2
LEVINE, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2
SMITH, B. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 KB). 5 2
SMITH, B. stole second. 5 2
BOSTEDT, R. singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKSBF); SMITH, B. scored, unearned. 6 2
DIFFLEY, M. doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 KBBB); BOSTEDT, R. scored. 7 2
MONTANO, S. to p for FARMER, J.. 7 2
BURKEY, J. struck out looking (3-2 FBSBBK). 7 2
SIM, J. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 7 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Vanguard - Bottom of 7th ACU VUS
FURR, T. to c for LEVINE, B.. 7 2
CONNER, G. struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 7 2
McFARLAND, T flied out to rf (0-0). 7 2
SQUIRE, C. grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBBK). 7 2


